Bank. Prospective bidders must take note of the qualification requirements as specified in the tender 

documents. Bids must be accompanied by Tender Fee (non-refundable) of Rs 2,000/-(Rupees Two 

Thousand only) and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs 1,26,000/- (One Lakh Twenty Six 

thousand only) in the form of DD in favour of Central Bank of India payable at Jaipur to be submitted 

at BSD, Central Bank of India, Zonal Office Jaipur Anand Bhawan Building, Sansar Chandra Road, 

Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302001 as specified in the tender document.